The First Meeting of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Date: 4 Januaury 2024 (Thursday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Welcome Remarks by the Chairman and Appointment of the Secretary to the Sham Shui Po District Council (SSPDC) (9:30 a.m. to 9:50 a.m.)
- 2. Registration and Declaration of Interests by Members (9:50 a.m. to 9:55 a.m.)
- Committees and Working Groups under the 7th Term SSPDC (9:55 a.m. to 10:05 a.m.)
 (SSPDC Paper No. 1/2024)
- Schedule of Meetings of SSPDC and its Committees in 2024 (10:05 a.m. to 10:10 a.m.)
 (SSPDC Paper No. 2/2024)
- 5. "Meet the Public Scheme" (10:10 a.m. to 10:25 a.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 3/2024)

Items for Discussion

 6. To Study Issues of District Concern and Collection of Public Opinions (10:25 a.m. to 10:45 a.m.)
 (SSPDC Paper No. 4/2024)

- 7. Programmes before the Lunar New Year-
 - (a) the Sham Shui Po District Care Campaign with the Care Teams; and
 - (b) the District Year-end Cleaning Activities with the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

(10:45 a.m. to 11:10 a.m.)

(SSPDC Paper Nos. 5/2024 and 6/2024)

- 8. Specific Proposals for Organising Activities to Promote the Development of District Economy

 (11:10 a.m. to 11:40 a.m.)
 (SSPDC Paper No. 7/2024)
- 9. Initiatives related to District Council in the Policy Address-Proposals for Distinctive Photo-taking Landmarks with District Characteristics (11:40 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.)

(SSPDC Paper No. 8/2024)

- 10. Work Plan of the Sham Shui Po Community Living Room (12:05 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 9/2024)
- 11. Lai Wan Market Modernisation Programme (12:30 p.m. to 12:55 p.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 10/2024)
- 12. Sham Shui Po as a Youth Cultural and Creative Region-Work Plan of the Design and Fashion Hub (12:55 p.m. to 1:15 p.m.)
- 13. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat January 2024